L1600213866

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Document Number)
(========,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900290106199

09/16/16--01040--005 **125.00

WID TORON

16 NOV 21 PM 6: 15

COVER LETTER

	egistration Section ivision of Corporations AMQ AGS CONSTRUCTION (##, LLC						
SUBJECT	SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.					
Please retur	rn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:					
	Andrew Swetz						
		Name of Person					
	ACS CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC						
	Firm/Company						
	732 Breakwater Terrace						
		Address					
	Sebastian, FL 32958						
		City/State and Zip Code					
<u>.</u>	acsconstructionco@gmail.com	1 C . C					
	E-mail address; (to be u	sed for future annual report notification)					
For further it	formation concerning this matter, ple	ease call:					
	Andrew Swetz	772 539-1751					
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number					
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:						
\$125.00 Fi	ling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)					
	Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section					
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle					

Tallahassee, FL 32301



September 27, 2016

ANDREW SWETZ 732 BREAKWATER TERRACE SEBASTIAN, FL 32958

SUBJECT: ACS CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000066510

We have received your document for ACS CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P0000017420 (ACS CONSTRUCTION, INC.).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

TANYA L HENDERSON Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 416A00020749

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FILED

ARTICLE I - Name:			A Shirt of Shirt	٠	
The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:		16 NOV 21 PM 6:		
AMQ CONSTRUCTION	N, LLC			_	
(Must end wi	th the words "Limi	ted Liability Compa	iny, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	_	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	ress of the principa	l office of the Limit	ed Liability Company is: Mailing Address:		
					
	732 Breakwater Terrace		732 Breakwater Terrace		
Sebastian, FL 32958		<u>s</u>	ebastian, FL 32958	-	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent (The Limited Liability Company ca another business entity with an act The name and the Florida street ad	innot serve as its o ive Florida registra	wn Registered Ager tion.)	gent's Signature: it. You must designate an individual or		
	Andrew Swetz				
		Name			
	732 Breakwater T				
	Florida street adda	ess (P.O. Box NO	[acceptable)		
	Sehastian	FI.	32958		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

State

Zip

ignature (REQUIRED)

City

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED SINGE

ARTICLE IV-					
	erson authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:				
	16 NOV 21 PH 6: 15				
Title:	Name and Address:				
"AMBR" = Authorized M	Kame And Adolessa				
"MGR" = Manager	14 V 1 G				
AMBR		Melinda Swetz 732 Breakwater Terrace			
	Sebastian, FL 32958				
MGR	Andrew Swetz				
	732 Breakwater Terrace				
	Sebastian, FL 32958				
	Scoastian, FL 32738				
If an effective date is listed, the da he date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this blo	the date of filing: 9/20/2016 . (OPTIONAL) at be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lightly as a second of the control of the second of the control of the cont				
the document's effective date on the	rtment of State's records.				
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if a					
REQUIRED SIGNATUR					
	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.				
This docu	s executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.				
I am aware	ny false information submitted in a document to the Department of State				
constitutes	d degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.				
Ma	Swetz				
IVIC	Typed or printed name of signee				
	13 bod or bringer mine or signer				

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)